ISTM will provide further details of conception, designing and implementation of the training 
inputs and the exposure visits in consultation with the Institute.  

2.12                Contract Value - As per last such training programme, the cost of module was Rs. 

1,20,000 (one lakh twenty thousand) per participant. Therefor approximate contract value per year 

for six programmes with 35 as the number of participants in each programme may be taken as Rs. 

120000x35x6 = Rs 2,52,00,000/- per year. 

3.         Data Protection  

To the extent Selected Bidder collect, use, store or otherwise process (collectively,